## CVHAA PATRIOTS BASEBALL

COVID-19 Waiver (2024-25)

## Coronavirus / COVID-19 Warning & Disclaimer

Coronavirus, COVID-19 is an extremely contagious virus that spreads easily through person-to-person contact. Federal and State authorities recommend social distancing as a means to prevent the spread of the virus. COVID-19 can lead to severe illness, personal injury, permanent disability, and death. Participating in CVHAA Patriots Baseball or accessing the facilities that we utilize could increase the risk of contracting COVID-19. CVHAA Patriots Baseball in no way warrants that COVID-19 infection will not occur through participation in our programs or utilizing the facilities that we use.

I hereby certify on behalf of myself and the named minor that I have full knowledge of the nature and extent of the risks inherent in CVHAA Patriots Baseball participation and that I, and the named minor will be solely responsible for any loss or damage, including personal injury, property damage, or death, the named minor sustains while participating in these programs, and that by signing this agreement I, on behalf of myself and the named minor, HEREBY RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS CVHAA Patriots Baseball of all liability of such loss, damage, or death. I further certify that the named minor is in good health and has no conditions or impairments which would preclude his safe participation in sports programs.

Player Na	ame:	
Parent(s)	) Signature(s):	Date: